RETHINKING OSIRIS

PROCEEDINGS OF THE INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE
FLORENCE, ITALY 26-27 MARCH 2019

Edited by

Massimiliano Franci - Salima Ikram - Irene Morfini

ARBOR SAPIENTIAE
EDITOTRE



TABLE OF CONTENTS

MassIMILIANO FRANCI
Introduction

MARK SMITH
Following Osiris: New Perspectives for the Twenty-First Century

NiLs BILLING

‘Meryre has come to you, Horus, so that you may make it for him, this great and perfect speech that
you gave to Osiris’. Ritual identification of the king with Osiris’ in the pyramids of Unas and Pepi I

MARIANO BONANNO
A New Osirian Solar Epithet in TT49? Considerations about the nocturnal sun in the chapel

SARA CARAMELLO
Osiris, the Aramaeans, and the Water

MaRriA CRISTINA GUIDOTTI
Unpublished images of Osiris in the Egyptian Museum of Florence

NADINE GUILHOU
Osiris and the Heavenly Bodies

DAGMARA HALADAJ
Scenes and symbols of Osirian character in the iconography of Twenty-fifth and Twenty-sixth
Dynasty coffins from Thebes

FRANCESCA JANNARILLI
The Nubian Osiris: traditions and elaborations of the Osiris’s cult in the Kushite culture

ILAR1A IncORDINO
Osiris in Byzantine Egypt? Possible reminiscences of Osirian themes in pottery decoration from

Manqgabad monastery (Asyut)

E1b MERTAH
Studying polychromed bronze statues of Osiris: a methodology

IRENE MORFINI, MILAGROS ALVAREZ SOSA
A New ‘Osiris Tomb’ in Sheikh Abd el-Qurna - Luxor: From Myth to Architecture

ANDRZEJ NIWINSKI
Osiris on the 21st Dynasty coffins

MassiviLiano Nuzzoro
The Appearance of Osiris. A case of royal patronage or a bottom up process?

GYULA PRISKIN
The 104 amulets of Osiris at Dendera

VALENTINA SANTINI
The role of Osiris During the Amarna age: from Texts to Depictions

MARINA SARTORI
Osiris and the (lotus) fan. On the birth of a rare iconographic association

UTA SIFFERT
Osiris—the Mummy par excellence? Investigating the iconography, development and function of the

Mummy shape during the Middle Kingdom

VII

19

29

35

41

51

63

71

77

89

105

111

147

153

161

175



